503420410 08/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3467044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HARRY KLEIN	07/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DHK STORAGE, LLC
Street Address:	2214 ROCK HILL ROAD
Internal Address:	NO. 502
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14816541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.570.6969

Email: keith@dnotebook.com

Correspondent Name: DA VINCI'S NOTEBOOK, LLC Address Line 1: 10302 BRISTOW CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: NO. 52

Address Line 4: BRISTOW, VIRGINIA 20136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DNDHK-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. KEITH BLANKENSHIP	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Keith Blankenship/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036238 FRAME: 0941 503420410

Assignment

For consideration good and valuable, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David H. Klein, residing in Sterling, VA hereby sell and assign to DHK Storage, LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Corporation having a principal place of business at 2214 Rock Hill Road, Suite 502; Herndon, VA 20170, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

RAID DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me and identified as Attorney Docket Number DNDHK-0002, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have the full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and all executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said assignee, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and reexamination applications; execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And Thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue all Letters Patent relating to said invention to assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each inventor in promising to fulfill the above requirements has hereunto set his/her hand and affixed his/her seal.

David H. Klein

RECORDED: 08/03/2015

Date: ___7/31/2015_____

PATENT REEL: 036238 FRAME: 0942